RAJYA SABHA [ 21 March, 2005]

SHRI DIPANKAR MUKHERIJEE: Has this problem been rooted out from this country?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Do you want to say somthing?
KUMARI SELJA: Sir, the problem has not been rooted out.m EIGKERS
5 g for I8 TH1H 319 TTH Bl RIHR &1 718 © F1 {6 i e Bl i &,
ST g8t & WHieH €, T R 396! Tl el 3 21 Sl i wer 3
Ig B forar & & 319 I8 o1 e Jdey &l TR B <] S| ....(Fad™
Youn

37l TH.T. SEaTtera : HIIT FEIed, facell & 7-7el #, faeetl I15y
Pl ® f g0 oA < TS Fad 81 T8l 9 S Jgd Tae Sl 7, SLELT.
Pt STHIF < ST B ...(FGET )..... SHD TR RTE? ....(FL )....

it 9umf : U@ e, U el .. (eaas ). A @ ARied,
T 9 AR TR DI < o, PO 81 Abell © ol DN

Promotion of Vedic and Sakskrit studies

*263. SHRI RAJ NATH SINGH: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any plan to promote Vedic and Sanskrit studies at the All-India level;

(b) if so, whether Government have earmarked any special funds for this purpose; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
ARJUN SINGH): (a) to (c) A Statement is 'aid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

(a) to (¢) A Central Plan Scheme for the Development of Sanskrit Education is being implemented by this Department. Besides, the following four institutions for the propagation of Vedic and Sanskrit studies have also been set up by this Ministry:—

1. Rashtriy Sanskrit Sansthan, New Delhi.
2. Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Vidya Prathisthan, Ujjain
3. Shri Lai Bahadur Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha, New Delhi.
4. Raifitriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati.
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The Government of India gives financial assistance to two organisations, namely the Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan and Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Vidya Prathisthan. The Details of grants released to these institutions/ organizations and the Central Plan Scheme for the Development of Sanskrit Education during 2004-2005 are as follows:

(Rs. in lakh)

Plan Non-Plan
Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, New Delhi. 1462.50 1200.00
Mabharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda
Vidya Prathisthan, Ujjain 62.50 Nil
Central Plan Scheme for 298.60 Nil

Development of Sanskrit Education

The two remaining organistions (Shri Lal Bahadur Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha, New Delhi and Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati) are assisted by the UGC and the total assistance released to these organisations during 2004-05 is as follows:

(Rs. in lakh)

Plan Non-Plan
Shri Lal Bahadur Rashtriya Sanskrit 7.35 548.18
Vidyapeetha, New Delhi.
Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati. 105.32 882.20

In addition, the UGC provides development grants to the following three
eligible Sanskrit Universities for the promotion of Sanskrit Studies and Vhe
total assistance released to these organizations during 2003-04 is as follows:

(Rs. in lakh)

Plan
1. K.S. Darbhangha Sanskrit University, Darbhangha 6.49
2. Shri Jagannath Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Puri 10.69
3. Sampurnanand Sanskrit Viswavidyalaya, Varanasi 36.36

Besides, the UGC also provides development grants to Universities
having Sanskrit Departments.
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Y 3rorer g Wl wEigY, § 9% W 9 A1 @ g, S i
T Y4BT 8, U Bl YR dbacl AP MR HRplTed AR & e VT 8,
gob! BHRT U I8 Bl AR, Y3 A8 H 3711 MR TG 81 2| A1
H3 SI I 39 I Bl SR 811 {6 dhael 9RA & 81 781, dfch g &
ST -91 MY &R Srger |igfeve I8 a9 ol & {6 Hvgex ol UithiRrd
P org A IS WIT ey 3761 Bl Aol &, ATl WINT BIs 81 Febell & I g8
AP Bl Al §l AT HAT ST BT Ig SDR] 91 817 {6 are sreiHfeay g1,
IOl BT 31aT SAMS! 81, 39 91 ol &l dfed Aed & A19d 9, dfed
FoRfead & W A RIACIeTS f5ar S 9edt 81 ....(@aH™ )..... § 39 R
ff o 3&T €, wmae WA Sft af 39 91 @ ff SR g % St9 gfafid oifw
LAY T gel BT U foran 1, A1 S HHY 579 g4 Sec. <13l P A
Ryoie far o ...@@a ). ..

ot AUl : 39 FvTH HRY, T BRI ....(FIUH )....

£} o g ¢ § gdvEd W€ o R8T g1 Y ™I IR 81 B g
. (TAUT)....
it UTARY : 31T FTET HRYI MY 99 RIeIT B Aoy,

st xrorrer RiE : A=Iey, § I8 &g @1 of {6 A w3 Sft B 59
I B TFBRI BN 6 SHRPT BT T JafaeT it FRRIT 71 1995 7 gl
BT Y fpam o, B9 1997 ¥ ...(GLH)...

o} FUTIfY : 31T RIS B ST |

i} Xrorre 8 < WRieY, I8 Heayul evE 8, WISl 894 1997 H ude
q gfth faamg| Uce & g e & o & dpd a1l 9 Mardax ab
o o1 99 SR, S Beal WR SFR®T BT Uce o1, I9 Jfh firet g off|
ST § AT H3 Sf 9§ T8 ST 918l § & 6¥d oiiR afes e & 4
HE DI GHSKI §U, WX b AT AR (IS P AT Bl AT S B b
o T 31T U BIs RIER YR W 8, i 8 I 98 YR Wi a1 87
i 71 & ol AT TAT BlIg RIER UaRI WA S b SHUR D (R PRl?

st gumafy : 79 Sp 8, b Bl

2t 3ot g« A qumfa Jeley, #9 ade! Siuel wede § 4R
R 9, I8 ISR <1 81 S99 I8 W BN &l Apd & IR H & ISR I
TIATET PR B BRIBH Bl Al MY Blg (U IS A I BT BT B,
RTd o1 AT & 6 89 39 iR 3reel dvg A &) 9ad © ol H 3710d 349
EEINKIRSEREER RN ERIEIN
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BT BRI, AT I8 PET [ 89 B W1 78| DR B & 3R 3P HIWR Plg

N AT 92 < 98 H1 7E BeT [ o el HR IR B ...(FIHH). ..

it FUTAR : 3179 FIeaT HRY, TR HI 9 IR

2 Trora Rie « weiy, | Ay WA S 9 g8 S | g b
IR I8 el fh AR AR WXPpd RIeT Bl HicdTied S & fo 950 &
PR TE! 2, olfch ST Al AT IR AT &, IHH I AR LA Dl IR T Ty H G PRIS BUY, GAR WY IS0 Dl IS AR AR LRI Bl AT
AT, Uh BRIS, B: dRd, T oI, B kg 9T, W |61 F Hiedre

P fore, F=1- =1 =erm=i &1 foar < eT 81

P AP TN BT FADBTF B UTQ, P APl I B HicdTe e
aTQET ? gty /3 SN, # e e arean § 6 sue fog wata aeifd
He AT BRTg S ATSQ| WP Bl H¥ ATID ST S eIl &, H¥el HIT &
ART P ST | Ryl YT fRAT S WehdT ©, $Hd IR W T WRA
WRBR fIdR PR IEN 872

2} 3r5j e : F9TIfT #EIey, WRPBA P TAR P Had J8T aRIdT el
2139 @1 91 IS § 1. H Epd U vy & v H gers off 7E # 8iR
SREQS ?I.Gﬁiﬂ. | AR E @ <1 = 7 509 Simple Sanskrit speaking
centres® §RT JFAFGEIST iR BIeioll § Hpd DI R1en < o1 W& 81 59 Fesl
D1 1 Y. ST §RTFETIAT &1 Sf RE] 81 591 3R fIRIR B &b IR 4 31T
BIs faRy e1ra 81 @1 § oo 99 IR AR &%)

AN FHerTe st AUi fAafqerey o SaTeT WeRET <+l 91iey
(9T )...

it [umafar : Step &, e €, fgotw 1er e Sft, a1mv gfeg|

it HeRTe f%1 : S 980 HH Gl &1 IS 2, P! ST W]
S =Ry .. (auT ). ..

st Ul : oy ST, MUBT FvEE T8 8, DI AT Bl AT
3P IR H HAT St A 37T I 1 B I FoTeT|

SHRI DWIJENDRANATH SHARMAH: Sir, the hon. Minister has given a very detailed reply about Sanskrit studies. Now, so far as my experience goes, I have seen that in my own State there are hundreds of Sanskrit colleges and institutes and the conditions of those institutions are very
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deplorable today. May I know from the hon. Minister whether the Government has any plan for improving the conditions of these institutes so that the age-old Sanskrit studies can continue amongst our people?

SHRI ARJUN SINGH: Sir, if the hon. Member is kind enough to let me know about any such institution which needs this kind of support, we will try to do whatever is possible.

3t TA.UH SEAIferdl : WK ABlgd, 9Rd 98 g 7, e
JRIWE & AT W algebra & 13 BRA AR fIeq 1 fay, B w@md] H =
BT HUE AT 3R 371 g Slieradt @1 o=l # argare A1 e wrrei §
JaTE U T8l 81 B9 S WIS STY Al Blets U9 &l afifer(d g3 fHefdl &1
RN VP 950 IS TIAA U E ...(FAI ).... ATYH] ql Te1 T 3T
o5 & Bl you should be ...(Interruptions)...

it AU : 39 dierd S8 Y, TERI & 9d eyl
37t T 0¥ SrEanferdn : A 91 32 & {6 98 i B
st wyrafar: =121, 91, 3y Bifsy S|

3 TH.U9 SrEqartern : I8 A1 919 © P I 7 iR W 31 31
W, Wfh JARIWE BT ATe T8I | I8! RN 8 6 89 379 qd goui @i,
37T ERIER DI Yl S &, Al S¢ UG B P T, A& H qaTd oI ah, I
Tod 8 % 98 B 87

it Ul : 3 aTer sAfIY SoTd § d1fh 319 37U 3rfel! WaTel | §€

Sy

4} TN, 0¥ STEqafera: 98 BT ATEd § &4, AT | g A8 &
it A : i 2, 31y difer

7t .U SrEaIferdT: AU 16, § #3] ARG W ST ATg fe calculus 371R astronomy ST EHR <2 A WIS YUY Pl YaTs SRl &, SHD]
TRE AT ARIHE BT Il WIS AT 8, I Y& Bl URURT Y¥ B 7 cAleraa]
DI 3R RIS BT Sl B 2, IH SARI JISTTel AT H ITT BRI Bl HaT
BHAN?

7Y 315 R : AT FHIIRT JETe, SO U &l ST /11 ey
DI IE ...(FALM ...

Y U0 Srecqanferan : AU TEIGY, R we 81 %8 § 5 ofiamach
BI A7 SAerract T TAT BRAA 8, T uR $YER 1 © ....(FadH
)..v. T4 § WG H ST AT, T H HP H 279 A Y, A9 AN A Tl o off
(T ). .
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37t iR J@olt : 6 T TP Yl 1Y, 379 Fil 1S AT 872

£ [HTafer : are safey S & oierdddl BRYer .. .(aE )...
T e 93 S8, ST <9 SR ... (@aHmE )... 39 s Sia1e 9+ fafvrg,
RITITT PIR S ...(FLT ).

Y T.T¥ SrEarferd (ofirac B 2, 98 e A1, JMI9E B 2, qE TE1 JIeH ...(FGHTH )....

St qUTafT . AFEEY 9, Y A gAAl dred © A1 A8l
...(AYT )... 3 SA1d AT A8 & A1 21 ...(aYH)... SIP 8, 3
afey, =g 9fSy ... (@gr)... T ... (@@ )... 3T dia dRIg?
..U ... T 3R] gTa ST, ST <+ ST ...(Faem ). ..

2} SIHR @Il : 89 Yol S © [ I DI 4 sreqanferan 81 gar 9t
sreqaTieoran 9 IeR Al regaTfordr 81 519 J 3eR 9 I S JRIWg, Siarad arg
&I Y| 3T ATl | YT &N ATY, 379 YT AT & ... (T )....

7t 9T ST : TR, § WS BT &1 59 AR & aredn §
o SMIRT & AT H H¥pd 31X IS SaTaIol IR fSHSHH BT & 311R UGy
T E ...(FGHH )....

ot gumafd : S E\, gITeTU Please take your seat. (Interruptions) Let the Minister reply. (Interruptions)

£ 315 R - srexolia qurafcr Heied, § I8 wte o1 Ared g o
AR TRORTRA | S S BT SR &, S AaD] [qBRIT B BT, S IR &1
Pl B BT AR MY FH H ST S P8 A9 &, A 301 DA Pl
P W AR G b gIRT 8] BISI SIQT i I8 a1d 9l & b 3mivg
IR AT # BIg HUifeT N AL € ... (T ).....

it uTafa : 31T S SR, 9 ST S, 31 AT STee ) PR IE ©,
9GS B I 7B B

it 315jA % : 3l 39 fawy wR H gwean g (6 f$de & a9t v T
dgel IR fSHHa BT 918y, S8l &4 U fvgaii ol A o1 b 3R fhr 34
TR §H HSH IIY AR B B, I 98 A1efd ST Iqd IR H e T &
g Wel B, Teld 2, 3T 8, ]I &, [hal - dP ©, BH ST 81 Sl Fobdl |
(T ).
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it 9yl - e e, (@auH ... e e, SERU...(@au=
)...ARGR Sfl, IfSY ...(FGET )... ST Sfl, AT 96 SI18Y ..(aL™
)... T8 A DI H a1 8 e &1 =g &6 f5=-Re A
Al Bl 59 YPR Bl &l 8,378 goll B 3T qId DN ...(FGHT ). ITIH]
T AT, AT BT T 1 7T, ST .. (G )...Now, Question No. 264.

(Interruptions)

S1. qRell AR Sireh : GHIf 78ied, ... (ag ). ..

Yt FuARY : JMudT F gAT <Y, T FTIT DI BIRLTI 98 &1 T
...(FAU ).... { VTS 78] PR BT

ST. Rl AR Sireft : qwrafr Sft, oy verrss e a) ¥R €, afed
AP &b fawy | e 4 1 =@l i1 A1yl

Y FTafer : el SfY, Sy W & fawy # 9ga S 21 8y HA 7
2, $AfY 3R W ST &, <ifs ST S8l del, § e/l § b daa! 98 P
9 UR T PR o] MR ...(FEIH)....

SLHRE AATER SIreh : AHIYT ST, Y31 T eI 1oy ...
it |HTafr - S8 ST § e

SR AR Sreh : {5 59 9dy H WK {6 314 1o iR I
AT Al B Gl AYS U TS U @ b e, Rifd SHRI AJ9d 39
ATTel H 980 ERIE 21 d IHH HISTIT Bl T8] JolTd |

ot guafa : Sef S, 9% A1 39 fIv W H93) 98Iy 1 S SidaTe
f&ar 2, S99 &% fth &l A BF1 A1feT % 59 TR & Ui IR 96 &R =941
Y, fede 9 BIs BrIeT 81 R d Tl BR- Bl IR &1 § 379 fdad oo
BT MABT W AT of IR qrat AR B W el of L..(FAYH )... TP 7
(A ). ..

it iR J@olt : TR, Asceleey W A f$HHAT HRIY, 5T eex
R 4t feqdma 17|

it guTafa : 8, HEl 9 1 AR
7Y 315 g : 9a¥ ugel S & AT
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